its financial statements, aligning it policy with the jurisdiction of the resource properties, its significant investors, and the
accounting policies of its peers. Under the new policy, the cost of acquiring prospective properties and exploration rights continue
to be capitalized. Exploration and evaluation costs, subsequent to acquisition, are expensed until it has been established that a
resource property is technically feasible and commercially viable and a mine development decision has been made by the
Company. Thereafter, the Company will capitalize expenditures subsequently incurred to develop the mine, prior to the start of
mining operations.

The Company has applied accounting policies consistent with the accounting policies year ended December 31, 2022 for all the
periods presented except for the change in the accounting policy of capitalizing all exploration an evaluation expenditures.

The Company has applied the change in accounting policy on a retrospective basis and has therefore restated its 2022
comparatives as follows:

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

As at December 31, 2022
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated

 $ $ $

Non-current assets
Resource properties 20,497,040 (15,541,712) 4,955,328

Shareholders’ equity
Accumulated other comprehensive income 4,751,864 (577,166) 4,174,698

Deficit (41,995,660) (14,964,546) (56,960,206)

As at January 1, 2022
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated

 $ $ $
Non-current assets

Resource properties 6,664,736 (1,709,408) 4,955,328
Shareholders’ equity

Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,045,718 - 3,045,718
Deficit (41,995,660) (1,709,408) (43,705,068)

Statements of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the three months ended March 31, 2022
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated

 $ $ $

Exploration and evaluation expense - 2,496,962 2,496,962
Exchange gain (loss) on translating foreign operations (120,736) 97,070 (23,666)

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

For the three months ended March 31, 2022
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated

 $ $ $

Cash used in operating activities 254,866 (2,892,503) (2,637,637)
Cash used in investing activities (2,983,946) 2,892,503 (91,443)

Faraday Copper Corp.

Management Discussion and Analysis
For the three months ended March 31, 2023 and 2022

11

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity

For the three months ended March 31, 2022
As previously

reported Adjustment Restated

 $ $ $
Change in accounting policy - (1,709,408) (1,709,408)

Currency translation adjustment 120,736 (97,070) 23,666
Net loss for the period (1,529,035) (2,496,962) (4,025,997)

Balance, March 31, 2022 10,203,479 (4,303,440) 5,900,039

Currency translation adjustment (1,585,410) (480,096) (2,065,506)
Net loss for the period 6,547,849 (10,758,176) (4,210,327)

Balance, December 31, 2022 (28,962,507) (15,541,712) (44,504,219)

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

The Company’s financial instruments are exposed to several financial and market risks, including credit, interest rate, and
liquidity risks. The Company may, or may not, establish from time-to-time active policies to manage these risks. The Company
does not currently have in place any active hedging or derivative trading policies to manage these risks since the Company’s
management does not believe that the current size, scale, and pattern of cash flow of its operations would warrant such hedging
activities. There was no change in the management of the financial risks compared to the recent three months March 31, 2023.